Equipment finance 613,550 4 % 623,237 4 % 691,967 4 %
Total commercial 7,842,146 50 % 8,087,543 52 % 8,404,553 54 %
Consumer 398,469 3 % 382,716 2 % 375,422 3 %
Total loans and leases held for investment,
net of deferred fees $15,543,457 100% $15,556,689 100% $15,455,954 100%

Our real estate portfolio exposes us to risk elements associated with mortgage loans on commercial property. For
commercial real estate loans, the respective primary and secondary sources of loan repayments are the net operating
incomes of the properties and the proceeds from the sales or refinancings of the properties. As such, our commercial
real estate borrowers generally are required to refinance the loans with us or another lender or sell the properties to
repay our loans.

Edgar Filing: PACWEST BANCORP - Form 10-Q

86

58

Edgar Filing: PACWEST BANCORP - Form 10-Q

87

The following table presents the geographic composition of our real estate loans held for investment by the top 10
states and all other states combined (in the order presented for the current quarter-end) as of the dates indicated:

June 30, 2017 December 31,
2016

% of % of
Real Estate Loans by State Amount Total Amount Total

(Dollars in thousands)
California $3,474,448 48 % $3,248,735 49 %
New York 654,787 9 % 524,833 8 %
Florida 500,533 7 % 478,984 7 %
Texas 343,062 5 % 364,689 5 %
Virginia 237,216 3 % 231,162 3 %
Arizona 205,892 3 % 166,499 3 %
Illinois 181,519 2 % 178,726 3 %
Pennsylvania 176,482 2 % 160,303 2 %
Washington 164,524 2 % 49,301 1 %
New Jersey 138,116 2 % 95,265 1 %
Total of 10 largest states 6,076,579 83 % 5,498,497 82 %
All other states 1,226,263 17 % 1,177,482 18 %
Total real estate loans held for investment $7,302,842 100% $6,675,979 100%
The following table presents a roll forward of the loan and lease portfolio held for investment for the periods
indicated:

Three Months
Ended

Six Months
Ended

Loans and Leases Held for Investment Roll Forward (1) June 30, 2017 June 30, 2017
(Dollars in thousands)

Balance, beginning of period $15,556,689 $15,455,954
New production 1,077,929 2,126,770
Existing loans and leases:
Principal repayments, net (2) (843,115 ) (1,731,524 )
Sales (45,976 ) (82,437 )
Transfers to foreclosed assets (502 ) (580 )
Charge-offs (26,410 ) (49,568 )
Transfers to loans held for sale (175,158 ) (175,158 )
Balance, end of period $15,543,457 $15,543,457

Weighted average rate on new production 4.93 % 4.92 %
_______________________________________
(1)Includes direct financing leases but excludes equipment leased to others under operating leases.

(2)Includes principal disbursements/repayments on existing loans, changes in revolving lines of credit (repaymentsand draws), loan participation sales, and other changes within the loan portfolio.

59

Edgar Filing: PACWEST BANCORP - Form 10-Q

88

Allowance for Credit Losses on Non-PCI Loans and Leases Held for Investment
The allowance for credit losses on Non-PCI loans and leases held for investment is the combination of the allowance
for loan and lease losses and the reserve for unfunded loan commitments. The allowance for loan and lease losses is